SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18203/2023

AUGUST VENTURES (P) LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA UDYOG MITRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR

Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Anil Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Gulshan Jahan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Ms. Anusha R, Adv.

Mr. Ranvijay Singh Chandel, Adv.

Mrs. Geetanjali Bedi, Adv.

Mr. Shivamm Sharrma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld. Counsel for petitioner is granted four weeks time, to take fresh steps and furnish fresh particulars in respect of all unserved respondents and for filing application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent nos.11, 13 and 21.

List again on 30.11.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

pm