# www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.co

## www.ecourtsindia

## v.ecourtsindia.com

#### SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18203/2023

AUGUST VENTURES (P) LIMITED Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

KARNATAKA UDYOG MITRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

#### For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR

Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Anil Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Gulsahan Jahan, Adv.

#### For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Mr. Ranvijay Singh Chandel, Adv.

Mr. Shivamm Sharrma, Adv.

Mrs. Geetanjali Bedi, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Bannidinni, AOR

Mr. Sujeet Kumar, Adv.

### UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Four weeks time, is granted to appearing respondents to file counter affidavit.

As per office report, Ld. Counsel for petitioner has not filed proof of paper publication in respect of unserved respondents. However, Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that proof of paper publication has been filed yesterday only. Let office verify and rectify, if filed.

Two weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to Ld. counsel for petitioner to file application for substitution in respect of deceased respondents.

-2-

List again on 31.01.2024.

**VIVEK SAXENA** Registrar

pm