idia.com www.e

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18203/2023

AUGUST VENTURES (P) LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA UDYOG MITRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR

Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Anil Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Ritik Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Mr. Ranvijay Singh Chandel, Adv.

Ms. Anusha R, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Bannidinni, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.2, 3 and 47 to file counter affidavit.

Despite due service on respondent nos.1, 4, 5 to 10, 12,14 to 20, 22, 23, 30 to 31, 35, 36, 46 and 48 to 58, there is no appearance.

Lr. Nos. 11a to 11c of deceased respondent nos.11, Lr. Nos. 13a to 13b of deceased respondent no.13 and Lr. No. 21a of deceased respondent no.21 who are already on record as respondent nos.12, 18, 23, 14 & 17 and 22 respectively have been brought on record vide the Hon'ble Judges in Chambers order dated 03.04.2024.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for

-2-

listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar