

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18203/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-02-2023 in WA No. 880/2022 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

AUGUST VENTURES (P) LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA UDYOG MITRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR
Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Anil Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Ritik Arora, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Gulshan Jahan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.V. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR
Mr. Vibhav Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Ranvijay Singh Chandel, Adv.
Mrs. Geetanjali Bedi, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Bannidinni, AOR
Ms. Betsara Myllemngap, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter stands adjourned to 12.12.2024.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)